ENROLLED SENATE

RESOLUTION NO. 26 By: Harrison, Brown, Cain,
Campbell, Capps, Coffee,
Crutchfield, Dickerson,
Douglass, Dunlap, Easley, Fair,
Fisher, Ford, Haney, Helton,
Henry, Herbert, Hobson, Horner,
Johnson, Kerr, Laughlin,
Leftwich, Littlefield, Long,
Maddox, Martin, Mickle,
Milacek, Monson, Morgan,
Muegge, Price, Pruitt, Rabon,
Robinson, Rozell, Shurden,
Smith, Snyder, Stipe, Taylor,
Weedn, Wilcoxson, Wilkerson,
Williams and Williamson

A Resolution congratulating the Frontier High School
boys’ basketball team; commending basketball coach
Bob Weckstein; and directing distribution.

WHEREAS, the boys’ basketball team, the Mustangs, from Frontier
High School in Red Rock, Oklahoma, boasts a 25-win against 4-1loss
record in the Class B division; and

WHEREAS, ranked first in their division, the Mustangs won the
Class B state tournament, edging out second-ranked Boynton-Moton 68-
67 in the second semifinal game before winning the state Class B
tournament with a victory over Forgan; and

WHEREAS, this is the third state championship in four years for
the Mustangs and won their first championship at the Class B level.
They reached the semifinals in the year they did not win the
championship; and

WHEREAS, Frontier High School boys basketball coach Bob
Weckstein has coached at Frontier for 10 years. He was named the
1998-99 coach of the year by the Daily Oklahoman.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
OF THE 47TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Frontier High
School boys’ basketball team, the Mustangs, for winning its third
state championship in four years and its first championship in the
Class B category.

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends Frontier High School
boys’ basketball coach Bob Weckstein.



THAT copies of this resolution be distributed to Frontier High
School boys’ basketball coach Bob Weckstein, Superintendent Steve
Shiever, and Principal Randy Robinson.

Adopted by the Senate the 14th day of April, 1999.

President of the Senate
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